Ann Machado - Ramp Variance

From: Ronda Jones
To: Ann Machado
Date: 9/4/2015 1:26 PM
Subject: Ramp Variance

Ann,

I really don't think you care about this but the seller of 31 Saunders St. has contacted me and stated she was told to report to the City when the property was sold. Her mother Elizabeth Pottle was issued a variance for a ramp by the GREAT Margaret Schmuckal in 12/6/2012.

Do you need to know this?

Ronda Jones Loan Officer Planning & Development Department Housing & Community Development City of Portland, Me. 04101 rej@portlandmaine.gov (207) 874-8698